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Name of association Country Position Email
Institute and Faculty of Actuaries UK chairperson David Martin david.b.martin@ntlworld.com

Aktuarvereinigung Osterreichs Austria member Peter Prieler Peter.prieler@actuariat.at

IA|BE Belgium member Karel Goossens karel.goossens@iabe.be

Bulgarian Actuarial Society Bulgaria member Angel Videnov a_videnov@bulstradlife.bg

Channel Islands Actuarial Association Channel Islands member Ian Morris IMorris@bwcigroup.com

Hvratsko Aktuarsko Društvo Croatia member Mirjana Cesarec cesarec.mirjana@gmail.com

Cyprus Association of Actuaries Cyprus member Nicos Koullapis nkoullapis@mof.gov.cy

Ceská Spolecnost Aktuáru Czech Republic member Jan Svab jsvab@koop.cz

Den Danske Aktuarforening Denmark member Peter Melchior peter.melchior@live.dk

Eesti Aktuaaride Liit Estonia member Kati Hoop katihoop@hotmail.com

Suomen Aktuaariyhdistys Finland member Esko Kivisaari Esko.Kivisaari@finanssiala.fi

Institut des Actuaires France member Thomas Béhar thomas.behar@cnp.fr

Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung Germany member Dieter Köhnlein dieter.koehnlein@mazars.de

Hellenic Actuarial Society Greece member Marianna Papamichail marpamic@yahoo.gr

Magyar Aktuárius Táraság Hungary member Gábor Hanák gabor.hanak@kpmg.hu

Felag Islenskra Tryggingast Aerdfraedinga Iceland member Steinunn Gudjonsdottir steinunn.gudjonsdottir@sjova.is

Society of Actuaries in Ireland Ireland member Yvonne Lynch Yvonne.Lynch@actuaries.ie

ISOA Italy member Gennaro Olivieri olivieri@studio-olivieri.it

Latvijas Aaktuãru Asociãcija Latvia member Inga Helmane ihelmane@kpmg.lv

Lietuvos Aktuarijų Draugija Lithuania member Rokas Gylys pirmininkas@aktuarai.lt

Association Luxembourgeoise des Actuaires Luxemburg member Matthias Foehr secretariat@ilac.lu

Malta Actuarial Society Malta* observer member Ranjini Paramalingam maltaactuarial@gmail.com

Het Koninklijk Actuarieel Genootschap Netherlands member Jan Kars mail@jankars.nl

Den Norske Aktuarforening Norway member Gunn Albertsen gunn.albertsen@storebrand.no

Polskie Stowarzyszenie Aktuariuszy Poland member Jacek Wisniewski jacek.wisniewski@actuary.org.pl

Instituto dos Actuarios Portugueses Portugal member José Manuel Mendinhos jose.manuel.mendinhos@googlemail.com

Asociatia Romana de Actuariat Romania member Razvan Carstoiu razvan.carstoiu@ing.ro

Serbian Actuarial Association Serbia* observer member Igor Zoric zoric.igor@gmail.com

Slovensko Aktuarsko druśtvo Slovakia member Maria Kamenarova mkamenarova@gmail.com

Slovenská spoločnost' aktuárov Slovenia member Jernej Merhar Jernej.merhar@a-zn.si

Instituto de Actuarios Españoles Spain member Luis Sáez de Jáuregui luismaria.saez@axa.es

Col.legi d’Actuaris de Catalunya Spain member Xavier Plana plana@actuaris.org

Svenska Aktuarieföreningen Sweden member Jan-Ake Persson janake.persson@se.pwc.com

Association Suisse des Actuaires Switzerland member Lutz Wilhelmy Lutz_Wilhelmy@swissre.com

Actuarial Society of Turkey Turkey* observer member Marion James marioninturkey@gmail.com

Institute and Faculty of Actuaries UK member Emma Potter Emma.Potter@lloyds.com

Society of Actuaries of Ukraine Ukraine* observer member Antonina Redka info@actuary.in.ua 
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